TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1105 Media, Inc.		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stevens Publishing Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	14901 Quorum Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 425	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85741258	SECURITY PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666581048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-912-2977

 $\textbf{Email:} \hspace{1.5cm} trademark@edwardswildman.com,kdonahue@edwardswildman.com\\$

Correspondent Name: David I. Greenbaum

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: FDR Station, P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300884-4028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David I. Greenbaum
Signature:	/dig/
Date:	07/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SP Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0465 0.00 85741258

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of July 26, 2013 (the "Assignment"), is made by and between 1105 Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 9201 Oakdale Avenue, Suite 101, Chatsworth, California 91311 ("Assignor"), and Stevens Publishing Acquisition Corporation, a Texas corporation with a principal place of business at 14901 Quorum Drive, Suite 425, Dallas, Texas 75254 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark SECURITY PRODUCTS, which application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Mark"):

Mark	Serial No.
SECURITY PRODUCTS	85/741258

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase and acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Mark together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark in interstate commerce, which is ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Mark together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark in interstate commerce, including without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Mark.
- 2. Further Action. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed.

Dated: July 24, 2013

ASSIGNOR: